



(1)

ca7010.24

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**60 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7010 OF 2024
IN X-APLST/16542/2024**

UJWALA MURLIDHAR PATIL AND ORS
VERSUS
FUTURE GENERALI GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD., THR ITS MANAGER
AND ORS

Mr.M.M. Bhokarikar, Advocate for the applicants.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 05.12.2024**

PC :-

01. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 06.02.2025.
The applicant to satisfy the Office as regards deficit Court fees within two weeks.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]