

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**919 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7010 OF 2024
IN X-APLST/16542/2024
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2374 OF 2020**

UJWALA MURLIDHAR PATIL AND ORS
VERSUS
FUTURE GENERALI GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD., THR ITS
MANAGER AND ORS

...
Ms. Kirti Deshpande h/f Mr. Bhokarikar Madhav M., Advocate for
Applicants
Mr. M. G. Kochar h/f Mr. Warma Bharatkumar Ramdeo, Advocate
for Respondent No.3

....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATED : 06/03/2025.

P. C. :

At the request of learned counsel, holding for Mr. Bhokarikar,
stand over to 03/04/2025 for paying necessary court fees.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)