



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**921 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7010 OF 2024
IN X-APLST/16542/2024**

**UJWALA MURLIDHAR PATIL AND ORS
VERSUS
FUTURE GENERALI GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD., THR ITS
MANAGER AND ORS**

....
Ms. Kirti Deshpande h/for Mr. M. M. Bhokarikar, Advocate for the
Applicant
Mr. Warma Bharatkumar Ramdeo, Advocate For Respondent No.3
....

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 03.04.2025

PER COURT :-

1. The learned Advocate for the Applicant seeks time to
file appropriate proceedings against the order of the Taxing
Officer.
2. Stand over to 12.06.2025.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]